

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:	Mark Fletcher
Respondent:	The White Horse Federation
Heard at:	Bristol by Cloud Video Platform
On:	23 and 24 April 2025
Before:	Employment Judge David C. Gardner
Representation	
Claimant:	Ms Griffin (lay representative)

Respondent: Mr Islam-Choudhury (counsel)

## JUDGMENT

- 1. The Claimant's application for a privacy order under r.49 of the Employment Tribunal Rules 2024 is refused.
- 2. The Claimant's claim that he was unfairly dismissed is not well founded and is dismissed.

Approved by Employment Judge David C. Gardner Date: 24 April 2025

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 13 May 2025 By Mr J McCormick

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

<u>Note</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.